

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7555/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2009 in CRLA No. 620/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P, BENCH AT GWALIOR)

NADEEM KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office  
report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this case, on 29.09.2009 this Court issued notice.  
As per office report dated 09.12.2010, A.D. card duly  
signed has been received back but no one has filed Vakalat/  
appearance on behalf of the sole respondent-State.

In the meantime, we direct that the petitioner herein  
shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial  
court in connection with Sessions Trial No. 26/97.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master