

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 447/2011

NADEEM KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Khwaja Umair, Adv.  
Mr. aBdul Karim Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. Ananyo Roy, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. B.P. Singh, D.A.G.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Maditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List this matter on 18.08.2025.
2. In the meantime, the Registry is directed to furnish soft copies of the original records to the learned counsel for the parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

